

NASHOBA Regional School Committee

Together, we inspire and challenge all learners to realize their unique potential and become active contributors to their community

Leah Vivirito, Chairperson Mike Horesh, Vice Chairperson Joseph Gleason, Secretary

2022-23 Goals

The Nashoba Regional School Committee will:

- 1. Make information presented to the School Committee as easily accessible and readily available to the community as possible.
- 2. Increase accessibility to and visibility of the development of the FY24 district budget while ensuring it is linked to the 2022-27 Strategic Plan.
- Continue to review and revise policies to ensure that they are up-to-date in terms
 of their alignment with Massachusetts General Law and Department of Education
 goals and standards. Furthermore, we will make sure policies are representative
 of the Nashoba communities and our commitment to diversity, equity, and
 inclusion.
- 4. Conduct the evaluation process of the Superintendent so that there is full participation from the School Committee in the training, mid-cycle review and summative evaluation.
- 5. Revise the School Committee manual to better align with current practice.